1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

IS HEREBY GIVEN that the King

	Invoice	200
Invoice #:	42297	
Order Ref#:		
Date:	10/28/2022	
Advertiser #:	1545	
Advertiser Name:	KC Council	
Agency #:		
Agency Name:		
Date Due:	11/30/2022	

Print

Ad No. Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
262115 10/28/2022	KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 4.22 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 215.56

OK TO PAY \$215.56 APRIL 11, 2023 amf

Cou

Summar	y
Total Net Amount	\$ 215.56
Taxes	\$ 0.00
Total Amount	\$ 215.56
Prepaid	\$ 0.00
Amount Due	\$ 215.56

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
42297	1545	KC Council			\$ 215.56

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:		
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805 Tel: (206) 464-3200			

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

10/28/2022

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF HEARING FCD2022-14

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the King County Flood Control District ("District") Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing on the 8th day of November 2022, at 1:00 p.m. The purpose of the public hearing is to authorize a property tax levy to implement the District's 2023 budget; reserving banked capacity; and protecting up to \$.25 per \$1,000 of assessed value of the Flood Control Zone District's property tax levy from proration.

The public hearing is planned to be a hybrid meeting. You may attend the public hearing in person at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue, Room 1001, Seattle, Washington; or remotely via the virtual meeting. Information on this public hearing, including how to submit public testimony and attend the meeting, will be posted on the District website ahead of the hearing.

The proposed resolution is available, by request to the Clerk, telephone 206-848-0278, or by scanning the QR code at the bottom of the page, or on the internet at: https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?1D=5754032&GUID=D841E9FC-6801-4F0-9C1F-1046DCF2C25C&Options=Advanced&Search=

DATED at Seattle, Washington this 28th day of October 2022.

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Board



	H. l. R		20.00	74.1	A .
Agent	()	041	Signature	1the	You

Subscribed and sworn to before me on ______ 10 /20 /2022

Debbie Collantes

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

Publication Cost:

\$215.56

Veccio Callons

Order No:

42297

Customer No:

1545

PO #:

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 197558 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026